
Electronic 

copy 
to

 
be 

subm
itted 

to 
the 

C
SC

 
FO 

m
ust 

be 
in

 

M
S 

Excel 

form
at 

K
E

L
H

B
. 

Republic 
of the 

Philippines 
D

epartm
ent 

of 
E

ducation 

D
IV

ISIO
N

 
O

F 

N
EG

R
O

S 

O
RIEN

TA
L 

R
equest 

for 

Publication 
of V

acant 

Positions 

To: 

CIVIL 

SERV
ICE 

CO
M

M
ISSIO

N
 

(CSC) 3
0

 
MAR 
2023 

This 
is 
to

 

request 

th
e 

publication 
of 
the 

follow
ing 

vacant 

positions 
of 

D
epEd, 

D
ivision 

of 

N
egros 

O
riental 

in 

the 

C
SC

 

w
ebsite: sIAN 

A. DIAZ H
RM

O
 M

arch 
29, 
2023 

IHNNUC 
LLALOBate: 

SEM
O

RH
K

S 

M
onthly 
Salary 

Salaryl 
Jobl Pay 

G
rade 

Plantilla 
Item

 
N

o. 

No. Q
ualification 

S
tandards 

Training 

Place 
of Assignm

ent 

E
ducation 

P
osition 

Title ELEM
EN

TA
R

Y
 

Com
petency 

(if 
applicable) 

Experience 

Eligibility 1 year 
as M

aster 

51,357 

4 

19 

DIVISION 
OF 

NEGROS 

ORIENTAL 

Bachelor 
of Elem

entary 

Education 

(BEEd) 
or Bachelors 

degree 

plus 
18 

professional 

units 
in 

Education; 
and 
24 

units 

for 
a M

aster's 

degree 
in Education 
or its 

equivalent 

M
TCHR2-510977 

1998 NIA 

M
aster 

Teacher 
ll (Elem

entary 
School) 

Teacher 
lor 
4 years 

PBET, 

RA. 

1080 

(Teacher) 

as Teacher 
IlII 

2 HT 
for 
2 years, 
or TIC 

for 
2 years; 
or Teacher 

for 
5 years 

39,672 DIVISION 
OF 

NEGROS 

ORIENTAL 

24 
hours 
of relevant 

training 

16 

HTEACH3-510729 

1998 NJA 

Bachelor's 

degree 
in Elementary 

Education; 
or Bachelor's 

degree 
with 
18 

professional 

education 

units 

Head 
Teacher 
llI( Elem

entary 
School) 

RA 
1080 
(Teacher) 39,672 

HT 
for 
2 years; 
or TIC 

for 
2 years; 
or Teacher 

for 
5 years 

16 

3 

DIVISION 
OF 

NEGROS 

ORIENTAL 

24 
hours 
of relevant 

training 

HTEACH3-510723 

1998 NIA 

Bachelor's 

degree 
in Elementary 

Education; 
or Bachelor's 

degree 

with 
18 

professional 

education 

units 

Head 
Teacher 
I
(
 Elementary 

School) 

RA 
1080 
(Teacher) HT 

for 
2 years; 
or TIC 

for 
2 years; 

or 

Teacher 
for 
5 years 

39,672 

DIVISION 
OF NEGROS 

ORIENTAL 

NIA 

RA 
1080 
(Teacher) 

24 
hours 
of relevant 

training 

16 

Bachelor's 

degree 
in Elem

entary 

Education; 
or Bachelor's 

degree 

with 
18 

professional 

education 

units 

HTEACH3-510713 

1998 

Head 
Teacher 
II( Elem

entary 
School) 

DIVI^ION 
OF NEGROS 

ORIENTAL 

HT 
for 
2 years, 
or TIC 

for 
2 years; 

or 

Teacher 
for 
5 years 

NIA 

RA 
1080 
(Teacher) 

24 
hours 
of relevant 

training 

39,672 

16 

Bachelor's 

degree 
in Elementary 

Education; 
or Bachelor's 

degree 

with 
18 

professional 

education 

units 

5 

HTEACH3-510701 

1998 

Head 
Teacher 
lI Elementary 

School) 

DIVISION 
OF 

NEGROS 

ORIENTAL 

RA 
1080 
(Teacher) 

Head 
Teacher 
(HT) for 

1 year,or 

TIC 
for year 

or Teacher 
for 4 

NIA 

24 
hours 
ot relevant 

training 

36,619 

Bachelors 

degree 
in Elem

entary 

Education; 
or Bachelor's 

degree 

with 
18 

professional 

education 

units 

15 

6 

HTEACH2-510165 

1998 

Head 
Teacher 
l( Elem

entary 
School) 

hours 
of 

relevant 
training 

years 



DIVISION 
OF 

NEGROS 

ORIENTAL 

NA 

RA 
1080 
(Teacher) 

Tedcher 
-In-C

harge 

(TIC) 
for 
1 year, 
o Teacher 

for 
3 years 

24 hours 
of relevant 

training 

Bachelor 
of Elementary 

Education 

(BEEd) 
or Bachelor's 

degree 

plus 
18 

professional 

units 
in Education 

33,843 

14 

HTEACH1-510092 

2011 

Head 
Teacher 
I( 

Elementary 
School) 

7 

DIVISION 
OF 

NEGROS 

ORIENTAL 

NA 

RA 
1080 
(Teacher) 

Teacher-In-Charge 

(TIC) 
for 
1 year, 
or 

T
eacher 

for 
3 years 

24 
hours 
of relevant 

training 

Bachelor 
of Elementary 

Education 

(BEEd) 
or Bachelor's 

degree 

plus 
18 

professional 

units 
in 

Education 

33,843 

14 

HTEACH1-510023 

2010 

Head 
Teacher 
I( Elementary 

School) 

8 

DIVISION 
OF 

NEGROS 

ORIENTAL 

NNA 

RA 
1080 

Teacher-In-Charge 

(TIC) 
for 
1 year, 
or 

Teacher 
for 
3 years 

24 hours 
of 

relevant 
training 

Bachelor 
of Elem

entary 

Education 

33,843 

14 

HTEACH1-510016 

2010 

Head 
Teacher 
I( 

Elem
entary 

School) 

9 

DIVISION 
OF 

N
EG

RO
S 

ORIENTAL 

N
A

 

PBET, 
R.A 

1080 

(Teacher) 

2 years 
relevant 

experience 

None 
Regquired 

Bachelor 
of Elementary 

Education 

31,320 

3 

TCH
3-524603-1998 

Teacher 
lII 1

0
 

DIVISION 
OF 

NEGROS 

ORIENTAL 

N
A

 

PBET, 

RA 

1080 

(Teacher) 

2 None 
Required 

Bachelor 
of Elementary 

Education 

(BEEd) 
or Bachelor's 

degree 
plus 
18 

professional 

units 
in Education 

31,320 

13 

TCH3-512541-2022 

Teacher 
Ill 11 

DIVISION 
OF NEGROS 

N
A

 

PBET, 
RA. 
1080 

2 years 
relevant 

experience 

None 
Required 

Bachelor 
of Elementary 

Education 

(BEEd) 
or Bachelor's 

degree 
plus 
18 

professional 

units 
in Education 

31,320 

13 

TCH
3-512220-2017 

Teacher 
lIl 
(Elem

entary 

School) 

12 

DIVISION 
OF 

NEGROS 

ORIENTAL 

N
A

 

PBET, 

R
A

. 

1080 

(Teacher) 

2 years 

None 
Required 

Bachelor 
of Elementary 

Education 

(BEEd) 
or Bachelor's' 

degree 

plus 
18 

professional 

units 
in 

Education 

31,320 

13 

TCH
3-510823-2018 

Teacher 
II 
(Elem

entary 

School) 

13 

DrviSION 
OF NEGROS 

ORIENTAL 

N
A

 

PBET, 

RA. 

1080 

(Teacher) 

1 year 
relevant 

experience 

None 
Required 

Bachelor 
of Elementary 

Education 

(BEEd) 
or Bachelor's 

degree 

plus 
18 

professional 

units 
in 

Education 

29,165 

12 

TCH2-525485-1998 

Teacher 
Il (Elem

entary 

School) 

1
4

 

(Teacher) 

(BEEd) 
or Bachelor's 
degree 

plus 
18 

professional 
units 
in 

Education (BEEd) 
or Bachelor's 

degree 
plus 
18 

professional 

units 
in 

Education 

(Elem
entary 

School) years 
relevant 

experience 

(Elem
entary 

School) 

ORIENTAL 

(Teacher) relevant 
experience 



year 
relevant 

expernencA 

None 
Required 

PBET 
RA 

1
8

0
 

T
eate 

B
achelor 

of Elem
entary 

Education 

(B
E

E
d) 

or Bachelor's 

degree 

plus 
18 

professional 

units 
in 

Education 

29,165 

12 

TCH2-524894-1998 

Ie
a
te

r 
ll 
(E

lernentary 

Schhool) 

1 None 
Required 

29,165 

12 

T
C

H
2-524203-1998 

DvSON 
F NEGROS 

PENTA 

Bachelor 
of Elem

entary 

Education 

(BEEd) 
or Bachelor's 

degree 

plus 
18 

professional 

units 
in 

Education 

N
A

 

PBET, 
RA

 

1080 

Teacre) 

Teacher 
ll 
(E

lem
entary 

School) 

27,000 

11 

TCH
1-527058-1998 

DVISON 
OF 

NEGROs 
OF 

ENTAL 

Bachelor 
of Elementary 

Education 

(BEEd) 
or Bachelor's 

degree 

plus 
18 

professional 

units 
in 

Education 

Teacher 
I (Elernentary 

School) 

17 

N
A

 

PBET 

RA
 

1080 

(T
eze) 

None 
Required 

None 
Required 

11 

27,000 

TCH1-524527-1998 

DvisION 
OF 

NEGROS 

ORENTAL 

Bachelor 
of Elem

entary 

Education 

(BEEd) 
or Bachelor's 

degree 

plus 
18 

professional 

units 
in Education 

PEET. 

RA
 

1080 

(Teache 

None 
Required 

1
8

 None 
Required 

Teacher 
I (Elem

entary 

School) 

DVISION 
OF NEGROoS 

ORENTAL 

None 
Required 

PBET 

RA 

1080 

(Teacher) 

None 
Required 

Bachelor 
of Elem

entary 

Education 

(BEEd) 
or Bachelor's 

degree 

plus 
18 

professional 

units 
in 

Education 

11 

27,000 

TCH1-511733-2015 

19 

Teacher 
I (Elem

entary 

School) 

DviSON 
OF 

NEGROS 
OR 

ENTAL 

PBET, 

R
A

 

1080 

(Teacher) 

None 
Required 

None 
Required 

Bachelor 
of Elementary 

Education 

(BEEd) 
or Bachelor's 

degree 

plus 
18 

professional 

units 
in 

Education 

27,000 

11 

TCH1-510601-2016 

Teacher 
I (Elem

entary 

School) 

20 

DrvSION 
OF 

NEGROS 

ORIENTAL 

N
A

 

PSET. 
RA 

1080 

(Teacter) 

None 
Reguired 

None 
Reguired 

Bachelor 
of Elem

entary 

Education 

(BEEd) 
or Bachelor's 

degree 

plus 
18 

professional 

units 
in 

Education 

27,000 

11 

TC
H

1-510520-2016 

Teacher 
I (Elem

entary 

School) 

21 

DrvIsION 
OF NEGRos 

ORENTAL 

N
A

 

PBET, 
RA 
1080 

None 
Required 

None 
Required 

Bachelor 
of Elem

entary 

Education 

(BEEd) 
or Bachelors 

degree 
plus 
18 

professional 

27,000 

|1 

TCH1-510134-2009 

Teacher 
I (Elementary 

School) 

22 

N
O

TH
IN

G
 

FOLLOW
S** 

Schools 

Division 

Office, 

Negros 

Oriental 

Division 

observes 
the 

"EQUAL 

EM
PLOYM

ENT 

OPPORTUNITY 

PRINCIPLE 

(EEOP)' 

"Interested 
and 

qualified 

applicants, 
reg 

ardless 
of gender, 
civil 

status, 

age, 

disability, 

ethnicity 
and 

members 
of the 

Indigenous 

Communities, 

and 

those 

from
 

any 

Sexual 

Orientation 
and 

Gender 

ldentities 
and 

Expression 

(SOGIE) 
are 

invited 
to 

apply." 

Instructions/R
em

arks: 

Interested 
and 

qualified 

applicants 

should 

signify 

their a. Duly 

accomplished 

Personal 
Data 

Sheet 

(CS 

Form 
No. 

212, 

Revised 

2017) 
with 

VWork 

Experience 

Sheet: 

c. Photocopy 
of Certificate 
of Eligibility/Rating/License, 

d. Photocopy 
of Service 

Record 
or Certificate 
of Employment, 
if 

applicable; 

f. Photocopy 
of three 
(3) 

recent 

Performance 

Rating 
(CY 

2019, 

2020 
and 

2021), 
if applicatble; 

e. Photocopy 
of Certificates 
of Training, 
if applicable, 

g. Omnitbus 

Sworn 

Statement 

signed 
by 
the 

applicant; 

h. Checklist 
of 

QUALIFIED 

A
PPLICA

N
TS 

are 

advised 
to 

hand 
in 
or 

send 

through 

cO
urier 

their 

application 
to: 

SENEN 

PRISCILLOP. 

PAULIN, 

CESOV 

Schools 
Division 
Superintendent 

Capitol 

Area, 

Daro, 

Dumaguete 
City 

APPLICATIONS 

W
ITH 

INCOM
PLETE 

DOCUM
ENTS 

SHALL 

NOT 
BE 

CNTERTAINED. 

year 
relevant 

experience 

(Teacher) 

units 
in 
Education 

interest 
in writing. 

Attach 
the 

following 

docum
ents 

to 
the 

application 

letter 
and 

send 
to the 

address 

below 
not 

later 
than 

of scholasticlacademic 

record, 

such 
as but 
not 

limited 

to 
Transcript 

of Records 
(TOR) 

and 
Diploma; 

PhotocpoY
 

Requirements 
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